508685943 08/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI404954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark T. Thompson	10/20/2021
Stephen C. Tatton	10/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JBT AeroTech Corporation	
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 4400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ate/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18371129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: mmathes@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.com

Nicholas J. Zepnick **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3000 K Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061300-4944
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Mathes
SIGNATURE:	Michele Mathes
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=061300-4944_Parent_Assignment#page1.tiff source=061300-4944_Parent_Assignment#page2.tiff source=061300-4944 Parent Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068163 FRAME: 0595 508685943

source=061300-4944_Parent_Assignment#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068163 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark T. Thompson and Stephen C. Tatton, are the inventors named in applications for Letters Patent in International Application No. PCT/US2019/054122, filed October 1, 2019 and United States Application No. 16/590171, filed October 1, 2019, entitled EVENT RECOGNITION SYSTEM;

AND, WHEREAS, **JBT** AeroTech Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

//Signature pages to follow//

Attorney Docket No. 2341-P33US2 (HSTA-0070400)

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 2341-P31US2 (JBTA-0070400)

_ (city), Texas (state),
MINOS
Mark T. Thompson
Soubara Tatton
gnature
Salbara Tatton
nted Name

Attorney Docket No. 2341-P31US2 (JBTA-0070400)

	Execut	ed at	Spring		(city), Texas		(state),
this			of October	, 2021.			
					Stocker		74
					Stephen C. Tat	ton	JANA
Wit	nessed By						
Date	e: 10]	20	2021	T	Salbara	i Ta	Hon
					nature		
				T	Boutoara	Tath) M
				Prin	ited Name		

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:		
	JBT AEROTECH CORPORATION	
Date:		
	Signature Printed Name:	
	Title:	
KFV ile		

Attoracy Docket No. 2341-P31US2 (/BTA-0070400)

RECORDED: 08/02/2024

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 068163 FRAME: 0600